FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-12-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



19.H.EX

ADDRESS.

101547387 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

I RADEMARKS UNLT									
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type								
X New	X Assignment License								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date								
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year								
Corrective Document	Change of Name								
Reel # Frame #	Other								
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date								
Name Vision Software, Inc.	10 06 00								
Farmania									
Formerly									
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association								
Other									
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Delaware								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name MatrixPoint Inc									
Name MetrixPoint, Inc.									
DBA/AKA/TA									
Composed of									
Address (line 1) 14920 Mount Nebo Road									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3) Poolesville	Maryland 20837								
City	State/Country Zip Code								
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is								
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic								
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat									
1	OFFICE USE ONLY								
0 484MED: 3000 €Cs 760 577									
es de M									
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patant and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,								
	gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB iment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0692

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Re						
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 756-8000								
Name	Alan J. Schaeffer							
Address (line 1)	McDermott, Will & Er	nery						
Address (line 2)	600 13th Street, N.N.							
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C.	0005						
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of particulating any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance doc	rument #					
Enter either the	1	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH (s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH (s)	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)					
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	Il number of properties involved.	# 1					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00					
Deposit A	ayment by deposit account or if add	Deposit Account: itional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: authorization to charge additional fees:	#					
Statement a	nd Signature		100 [10 [6]					
attac	e best of my knowledge and be hed copy is a true copy of the o ated herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true and priginal document. Charges to deposit ac	correct and any count are authorized, as					
	Schaeffer	Man / School	12/12/00					
Name	of Person Signing	Signature / /	Ďate [/] Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AGREEMENT

This	Assignment	Agreement	is mad	le and	entered	into	as of	this _	6 ±4 da	ay of
00.70351	2	, 2000 by a	nd betw	een Vis	ion Softv	ware, Ii	nc., a D	elawar	e corpor	ation,
with a busin	ness address	of 9 Equestr	ian Cou	rt, Der	wood, M	Iarylan	d 2085	5 ("As	signor")	, and
MetrixPoint,	Inc., a Delaw	vare corporati	ion, witl	a bus	ness add	ress of	14920	Moun	t Nebo	Road,
Poolesville, N	MD 20837 ("A	Assignee'').								

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following mark (the "Trademark") and its federal trademark application now pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"):

TrademarkSerial No.Application Filing DateEZFORECAST78006755May 4, 2000

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the rights to the Trademark so that it may use the Trademark itself and license others to do so.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants set forth hereunder and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Trademark to use as the Assignee desires.
- 2. <u>DUTIES OF PARTIES</u>. Assignor will cooperate to the fullest extent possible with Assignee by taking such actions necessary to effectuate the terms of this Agreement. Such actions will include the prompt execution by Assignor of any and all documents needed to duly record with the USPTO the transfer of the Trademark to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed on the date first written above.

WITNESS:

ASSIGNOR:

VISION SOFTWARE INC.

The Eschel

By: the deat

ATTEST:

ASSIGNEE:

METRIXPOINT, INC.

By:

Brett D. Michaels, President and

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/12/2000 REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0694